We wish to inform you that Ceinsys Tech Limited has received a Letter of Award (LoA) from Mumbai 
Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) for the Selection of System Integrator (SI) for 
Monitoring Infrastructure Projects using IDDP for MMRDA amounting to Rs. 1,14,98,66,659/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Fourteen Crore Ninety-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Only) excluding 
GST. 

The disclosure as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is 
enclosed as an Annexure A enclosed. 

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking You, 
For Ceinsys Tech Limited

[...]

Whether Domestic or International Domestic 
f. 

Time period, if any, associated with the 
order(s)/contract(s); 

Four (4) years 

One (1) year of implementation and 
Three (3) years of Operations and Maintenance 

g. 
Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 1,14,98,66,659/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Fourteen Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Six 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Only) 
excluding GST. 

h. Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group 
companies have any interest in that entity to 
whom the order(s)/contract(s) is awarded? If 
Yes, nature of interest and details thereof 

No 

i. Whether the same would fall within related party